# CH \$2290.00 44629

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM579578

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ConAgra Foods RDM, Inc.		05/31/2020	Corporation:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Conagra R&F (PF), LLC
Street Address:	222 Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60654
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 91**

9	1462916 1462915	BIRDS EYE			
Registration Number: 4	1462915				
		BIRDS EYE			
Registration Number: 0	0664141	BIRDS EYE			
Registration Number: 0	0664142	BIRDS EYE			
Registration Number: 0	)284641	BIRDS EYE			
Registration Number: 3	3159721	BIRDS EYE			
Registration Number: 2	2941879	BUTTERY BURST			
Registration Number: 0	0957929	C & W			
Registration Number: 4	1217933	C&W			
Registration Number: 4	1217934	C&W			
Registration Number: 0	0551914	C&W			
Registration Number: 0	0904414	CELESTE			
Registration Number: 4	1471193	CHEF'S FAVORITES			
Registration Number: 5	5645685	DELICIOUSLY MEAT-FREE			
Registration Number: 2	2162146	EARLY HARVEST			
Registration Number: 1	1696277	EARLY HARVEST			
Registration Number: 4	1695921	EARTH BALANCE			
Registration Number: 5	5950366	EARTH BALANCE			
Registration Number: 5	5608756	EARTH BALANCE			

TRADEMARK REEL: 006952 FRAME: 0916

900552240

Property Type	Number	Word Mark				
Registration Number:	4203379	EARTH BALANCE				
Registration Number:	4029650	EARTH BALANCE				
Registration Number:	3708400	EARTH BALANCE				
Registration Number:	2237867	EARTH BALANCE				
Registration Number:	4003196	EVOL				
Registration Number:	3761852	EVOL				
Registration Number:	3791440	EVOL. BURRITOS				
Serial Number:	88728353	EVOL.				
Registration Number:	1630214	FRESHLIKE				
Registration Number:	0700259	FRESHLIKE				
Serial Number:	87934449	FRODUCE				
Registration Number:	5541109	GARDEIN				
Registration Number:	3545141	GARDEIN				
Registration Number:	5748486	GARDEIN DELICIOUSLY MEAT-FREE				
Registration Number:	4434555	GARDEIN GARDEN PROTEIN				
Registration Number:	4412900	GARDEIN				
Registration Number:	4412899	GARDEN PROTEIN				
Registration Number:	3871585	HEARTRIGHT				
Registration Number:	3492504	HUNGRY-MAN				
Registration Number:	1086538	HUNGRY-MAN				
Registration Number:	3975672	HUNGRY-MAN SATISFY YOUR CRAVING				
Registration Number:	5900697	HUNGRY-MAN SELECTS				
Serial Number:	88666581	MAKE SOMETHING GOOD				
Registration Number:	1174418	MARINERS COVE				
Registration Number:	0949434	MRS. PAUL'S				
Registration Number:	0663544	MRS. PAUL'S				
Registration Number:	5047605	MRS. PAUL'S				
Registration Number:	5047606	MRS. PAUL'S				
Registration Number:	4492086	P.B.POPPS				
Registration Number:	3897849	PUB FAVORITES				
Registration Number:	3971679	SATISFY YOUR CRAVING				
Registration Number:	5228823	SIGNATURE SKILLETS				
Registration Number:	4392535	SMART BALANCE				
Registration Number:	3649833	SMART BALANCE				
Registration Number:	3865917	SMART BALANCE				
Registration Number:	2952127	SMART BALANCE				
Registration Number:	2276285	SMART BALANCE				
Registration Number:	2200663	SMART BALANCE				

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Registration Number:	2958216	SMART BALANCE OMEGA			
Registration Number:	1754419	SMART BEAT			
Registration Number:	2302961	SMART COW			
Registration Number:	5262151	SMART MOVE			
Registration Number:	4700263	SMOKIN' BACKYARD BARBEQUE			
Registration Number:	0215552	HANDY DANDY			
Registration Number:	0873169	SOUTHLAND			
Registration Number:	2678729	SOY GARDEN			
Registration Number:	3706258	STEAMFRESH			
Registration Number:	3722837	STEAMFRESH			
Registration Number:	3102331	STEAMFRESH			
Serial Number:	88573411	THE BIRDS EYE PROMISE			
Serial Number:	88491237	THE ULTIMATE BURGER PLANT PROTEIN			
Serial Number:	88491231	THE ULTIMATE HOT DOG PLANT PROTEIN			
Serial Number:	88491236	THE ULTIMATE SAUSAGE PLANT PROTEIN			
Registration Number:	3519847	THE ULTIMATE SOUTHWEST BLEND			
Registration Number:	2554312	THE ULTIMATE SOUTHWEST BLEND			
Registration Number:	2330426	THE ULTIMATE STIR FRY			
Registration Number:	1276456	TROPIC ISLE			
Registration Number:	4895695	UDI'S			
Registration Number:	4749765	UDI'S			
Registration Number:	4867682	UDI'S			
Registration Number:	3079722	UDI'S			
Registration Number:	4343458	UDI'S GLUTEN FREE			
Registration Number:	4343459	UDI'S GLUTEN FREE			
Serial Number:	88793358	UDI'S GLUTEN FREE			
Registration Number:	4446383	ULTIMATE PETITE MIXED VEGETABLES			
Registration Number:	2647535	ULTIMATE PETITE MIXED VEGETABLES			
Registration Number:	4722097	UNLOCKING THE WONDER OF VEGETABLES			
Registration Number:	2618409	VAN DE KAMP'S			
Registration Number:	1200559	VAN DE KAMP'S			
Registration Number:	5543349	VEGGIE MADE			
Serial Number:	88867811	VEGGIE PASTA			
Registration Number:	3293447	VOILA!			

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2127557306

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2123263939

**Email:** elabarge@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: Robert T.S. Latta
Address Line 1: 250 Vesey Street

Address Line 2: Jones Day

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10281-1047

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	415750-600062
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert T.S. Latta
SIGNATURE:	/Robert T.S. Latta/
DATE SIGNED:	06/04/2020

### **Total Attachments: 11**

source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment 10#page1.tif source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment 10#page2.tif source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment 10#page3.tif source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment 10#page4.tif source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment 10#page5.tif source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment 10#page6.tif source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment 10#page7.tif source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment 10#page8.tif source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment 10#page9.tif source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment 10#page10.tif source=Confirmatory Trademark Assignment 10#page11.tif

### CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (this "Trademark Assignment Agreement") effective as of 2:00 p.m. Central Time (the "Effective Time") on May 31, 2020, is by and between ConAgra Foods RDM, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), and Conagra R&F (PF), LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and wholly-owned subsidiary of Assignor ("Assignee", and together with Assignor, the "Parties"). Capitalized terms used in this Trademark Assignment Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Intellectual Property Assignment and Assumption Agreement (defined below).

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all rights, title and interests in and to the Trademarks identified on the attached <u>Schedule A</u>, together with all common law rights and the goodwill symbolized thereby and associated therewith (the "<u>Assigned Trademarks</u>"), and has agreed to transfer to Assignee all rights, title and interests in and to the Assigned Trademarks pursuant to the terms and conditions of the Intellectual Property Assignment and Assumption Agreement, effective as of the Effective Time, between the Parties (the "<u>Intellectual Property Assignment and Assumption Agreement</u>"); and

WHEREAS, the Parties desire that Assignor contribute, transfer, assign, convey and deliver to Assignee the Assigned Trademarks, together with the goodwill symbolized thereby or associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Assignment. Assignor hereby irrevocably assigns, transfers, contributes, conveys and delivers to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interests in and to the Assigned Trademarks, including the goodwill symbolized thereby or associated therewith, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties, damages or payments due or payable as of the Effective Time or thereafter related to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all claims for damages and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief by reason of past, present or future infringement, dilution, misuse, unlawful imitation or other unauthorized use of the Assigned Trademarks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.
- 2. Recordation. Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner for Trademarks and any other similar government authority anywhere in the world to record Assignee as the owner of the Assigned Trademarks and issue any and all trademark registrations issued thereon to and in the name of Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee and its

successors, assigns and other legal representatives. Assignee has the right to record this Trademark Assignment Agreement with all applicable government authorities and registrars so as to perfect its ownership of the Assigned Trademarks.

- 3. Further Assurances. Assignor will provide Assignee and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives with reasonable cooperation and assistance at Assignee's request and expense (including the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney or other documentation as may be reasonably required) in connection with: (a) the perfection of the rights assigned in this Trademark Assignment Agreement. including the preparation, execution and delivery of all documentation which may be reasonably necessary to further document and record the assignment of the Assigned Trademarks made in this Trademark Assignment Agreement, (b) the preparation and prosecution of any application for registration, extension, renewal or equivalent to any of the foregoing for any of the Assigned Trademarks, (c) the prosecution or defense of any opposition, cancellation, infringement or other proceeding that may arise in connection with any of the Assigned Trademarks, this Trademark Assignment Agreement or the assignment made hereby, and (d) obtaining any additional protection that Assignee may deem appropriate which may be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States or any other country.
- 4. Governing Law. This Trademark Assignment Agreement will be governed by, construed, and enforced in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware without regard to its conflict of law rules. The competent court of jurisdiction for all disputes arising from or in connection with this Trademark Assignment Agreement will be exclusively the courts of the State of Delaware or the courts of the United States located in the State of Delaware.
- 5. <u>Conflicts</u>. This Trademark Assignment Agreement will not be deemed to defeat, alter, impair, enhance or enlarge any right, obligation, claim or remedy created by the Intellectual Property Assignment and Assumption Agreement, and in the event of any conflict between this Trademark Assignment Agreement and the Intellectual Property Assignment and Assumption Agreement, the Intellectual Property Assignment and Assumption Agreement will govern.
- 6. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Trademark Assignment Agreement may be executed in counterparts, each of which when so executed will be deemed to be an original, and all of which taken together will constitute one and the same instrument.

[Signature Page Follows]

- 2 -

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Trademark Assignment Agreement as of the Effective Time.

### **ASSIGNOR:**

CONAGRA FOODS RDM, INC.

ByEric M. Johnson

Name: Eric M. Johnson Title: Vice President, Tax

ASSIGNEE:

CONAGRA R&F (PF), LLC

----- BocuSigned by:

By Eric M. Muson. Names Erio M. Johnson

Title: Vice President, Tax

REEL: 006952 FRAME: 0922

# Schedule A

# **Assigned Trademarks**

Source	Trademark	Application Number	Application Date	Class	Registration Number	Registration Date
USPTO	BIRDS EYE	Арр 77936725	App 16-FEB-2010	29 30	Reg 4462916	Reg 07-JAN-2014
USPTO	BIRDS EYE	App 77934895	App 12-FEB-2010	29 30	Reg 4462915	Reg 07-JAN-2014
USPTO	BIRDS EYE	Арр 72019133	App 13-NOV-1956	29 32	Reg 0664141	Reg 08-JUL-1958
USPTO	BIRDS EYE	App 72019134	App 13-NOV-1956	29 32	Reg 0664142	Reg 08-JUL-1958
USPTO	BIRDS EYE	App 71301023	App 22-MAY-1930	29	Reg 0284641	Reg 07-JUL-1931
USPTO	BIRDS EYE (STYLIZED)	78225367	3/13/2003	29	3,159,721	10/17/2006
USPTO	BUTTERY BURST	App 78366180	App 11-FEB-2004	29	Reg 2941879	Reg 19-APR-2005
USPTO	C & W	App 72410597	App 20-DEC-1971	1 5 29 30 31 32	Reg 0957929	Reg 24-APR-1973
USPTO	C&W	App 85586778	<b>App</b> 02-APR-2012	29	Reg 4217933	Reg 02-OCT-2012
USPTO	C&W	App 85586788	App 02-APR-2012	29	Reg 4217934	Reg 02-OCT-2012
USPTO	C&W	App 71583242	App 10-AUG-1949	1 5 29 30 31 32	Reg 0551914	Reg 11-DEC-1951

Page 1

Source	Trademark	Application Number	Application Date	Class	Registration Number	Registration Date
USPTO	CELESTE	Арр 72364617	App 08-JUL-1970	29 30	Reg 0904414	Reg 15-DEC-1970
USPTO	CHEF'S FAVORITES	App 85236910	App 08-FEB-2011	29 30	Reg 4471193	Reg 21-JAN-2014
USPTO	DELICIOUSLY MEAT-FREE	App 87813497	App 27-FEB-2018	29	Reg 5645685	Reg 01-JAN-2019
State (PR)	BIRDS EYE			29	<b>Reg</b> 55937	Reg 31-OCT-2003
USPTO	EARLY HARVEST	App 75314760	App 25-JUN-1997	29	Reg 2162146	Reg 02-JUN-1998
USPTO	EARLY HARVEST	App 74160890	App 26-APR-1991	29	Reg 1696277	Reg 23-JUN-1992
USPTO	EARTH BALANCE	App 86350081	App 28-JUL-2014	29 30	Reg 4695921	Reg 03-MAR-2015
USPTO	EARTH BALANCE	App 85751520	App 11-OCT-2012	30	Reg 5950366	Reg 31-DEC-2019
USPTO	EARTH BALANCE	<b>App</b> 87978582	App 11-OCT-2012	29 30	Reg 5608756	Reg 13-NOV-2018
USPTO	EARTH BALANCE	App 85347834	App 16-JUN-2011	29 30	Reg 4203379	Reg 04-SEP-2012
USPTO	EARTH BALANCE	App 85056989	App 08-JUN-2010	30	Reg 4029650	Reg 20-SEP-2011
USPTO	EARTH BALANCE	App 77716694	App 17-APR-2009	29	Reg 3708400	Reg 10-NOV-2009
USPTO	EARTH BALANCE	Арр 75978107	App 26-JUN-1996	29	Reg 2237867	Reg 06-APR-1999

Source	Trademark	Application Number	Application Date	Class	Registration Number	Registration Date
USPTO	EVOL	App 77882932	App 01-DEC-2009	30	Reg 4003196	Reg 26-JUL-2011
USPTO	EVOL	App 77718227	App 21-APR-2009	30	Reg 3761852	Reg 16-MAR-2010
USPTO	EVOL. BURRITOS	App 77768214	App 25-JUN-2009	30	Reg 3791440	Reg 18-MAY-2010
USPTO	EVOL.	Арр 88728353	App 16-DEC-2019	29 30		
USPTO	FRESHLIKE	74044005	3/30/1990	25	1,630,214	1/1/1991
	FRESHLIKE	72074425	5/25/1959	25	700,259	6/28/1960
USPTO USPTO	FRODUCE	<b>App</b> 87934449	App 24-MAY-2018	29 35 43 44		
USPTO	GARDEIN	App 87813469	App 27-FEB-2018	29	Reg 5541109	Reg 14-AUG-2018
USPTO	GARDEIN	<b>App</b> 78665750	App 07-JUL-2005	29	Reg 3545141	Reg 09-DEC-2008
USPTO	GARDEIN DELICIOUSLY MEAT-FREE	Арр 87813488	App 27-FEB-2018	29	Reg 5748486	Reg 14-MAY-2019
USPTO	GARDEIN GARDEN PROTEIN	App 85012758	App 13-APR-2010	29	Reg 4434555	Reg 19-NOV-2013
USPTO	GARDEIN	App 85179444	App 17-NOV-2010	29	Reg 4412900	Reg 08-OCT-2013
USPTO	GARDEN PROTEIN	<b>App</b> 85179441	App 17-NOV-2010	29	Reg 4412899	Reg 08-OCT-2013

Source	Trademark	Application Number	Application Date	Class	Registration Number	Registration Date
USPTO	HEARTRIGHT	Арр 77980268	App 01-JUL-2008	29	Reg 3871585	Reg 02-NOV-2010
USPTO	HUNGRY-MAN	Арр 77394837	App 12-FEB-2008	29 30	Reg 3492504	Reg 26-AUG-2008
USPTO	HUNGRY-MAN	<b>App</b> 73069746	App 21-NOV-1975	29	Reg 1086538	Reg 28-FEB-1978
USPTO	HUNGRY-MAN SATISFY YOUR CRAVING	<b>App</b> 85001107	App 29-MAR-2010	29 30	Reg 3975672	Reg 07-JUN-2011
USPTO	HUNGRY-MAN SELECTS	App 88157384	App 16-OCT-2018	29	Reg 5900697	Reg 05-NOV-2019
USPTO	MAKE SOMETHING GOOD	<b>App</b> 88666581	App 24-OCT-2019	29 30		
USPTO	MARINERS COVE	App 73277074	App 08-SEP-1980	29	Reg 1174418	Reg 20-OCT-1981
USPTO	MRS. PAUL'S	<b>App</b> 72391717	App 11-MAY-1971	1 5 29 30 31 32	Reg 0949434	Reg 26-DEC-1972
USPTO	MRS. PAUL'S	App 72031994	App 14-JUN-1957	1 5 29 30 31 32	Reg 0663544	Reg 24-JUN-1958
USPTO	MRS. PAUL'S	<b>App</b> 86020170	App 25-JUL-2013	29	Reg 5047605	Reg 27-SEP-2016
USPTO	MRS. PAUL'S	<b>App</b> 86020172	App 25-JUL-2013	29	Reg 5047606	Reg 27-SEP-2016
USPTO	P.B.POPPS	<b>App</b> 85751570	App 11-OCT-2012	30	Reg 4492086	Reg 04-MAR-2014
USPTO	PUB FAVORITES	App 77793421	App 30-JUL-2009	29	Reg 3897849	Reg 28-DEC-2010

Source	Trademark	Application Number	Application Date	Class	Registration Number	Registration Date
USPTO	SATISFY YOUR CRAVING	App 85001102	App 29-MAR-2010	29 30	Reg 3971679	Reg 31-MAY-2011
USPTO	SIGNATURE SKILLETS	<b>App</b> 86769051	App 25-SEP-2015	29 30	Reg 5228823	Reg 20-JUN-2017
USPTO	SMART BALANCE	App 77864290	App 03-NOV-2009	29 30	Reg 4392535	Reg 27-AUG-2013
USPTO	SMART BALANCE	App 77512724	App 01-JUL-2008	29	Reg 3649833	Reg 07-JUL-2009
USPTO	SMART BALANCE	App 77980204	<b>App</b> 07-JUN-2007	29	Reg 3865917	Reg 19-OCT-2010
USPTO	SMART BALANCE	App 76252358	App 04-MAY-2001	30	Reg 2952127	Reg 17-MAY-2005
USPTO	SMART BALANCE	App 75127811	App 01-JUL-1996	30	Reg 2276285	Reg 07-SEP-1999
USPTO	SMART BALANCE	<b>App</b> 75977525	App 01-JUL-1996	29	Reg 2200663	Reg 27-OCT-1998
USPTO	SMART BALANCE OMEGA	App 78272133	App 09-JUL-2003	29	Reg 2958216	Reg 31-MAY-2005
	SMART BEAT	74173035	6/4/1991	029, 030	1,754,419	2/23/1993
USPTO USPTO	SMART COW	<b>App</b> 75567856	App 08-OCT-1998	29	Reg 2302961	Reg 21-DEC-1999
USPTO	SMART MOVE	App 87021735	<b>App</b> 02-MAY-2016	29	Reg 5262151	Reg 08-AUG-2017
USPTO	SMOKIN' BACKYARD BARBEQUE	App 85790740	App 29-NOV-2012	29	Reg 4700263	Reg 10-MAR-2015

Source	Trademark	Application Number	Application Date	Class	Registration Number	Registration Date
State (PR)	MRS. PAUL'S			29	Reg 215552	Reg 11-MAR-2016
USPTO	SOUTHLAND	App 72312404	<b>App</b> 18-NOV-1968	1 5 29 30 31 32	Reg 0873169	Reg 15-JUL-1969
USPTO	SOY GARDEN	<b>App</b> 76112120	<b>App</b> 18-AUG-2000	29	Reg 2678729	Reg 21-JAN-2003
USPTO	STEAMFRESH	<b>App</b> 77475900	App 15-MAY-2008	29 30	Reg 3706258	Reg 03-NOV-2009
USPTO	STEAMFRESH	Арр 77209289	App 19-JUN-2007	29 30	Reg 3722837	Reg 08-DEC-2009
USPTO	STEAMFRESH	Арр 78976691	App 12-FEB-2004	29	Reg 3102331	Reg 06-JUN-2006
State (PR)	MRS. PAUL'S			29	Reg 215631	Reg 11-MAR-2016
USPTO	THE BIRDS EYE PROMISE	App 88573411	<b>App</b> 09-AUG-2019	29		
USPTO	THE ULTIMATE BURGER PLANT PROTEIN	App 88491237	App 27-JUN-2019	29		
USPTO	THE ULTIMATE HOT DOG PLANT PROTEIN	App 88491231	App 27-JUN-2019	29		
USPTO	THE ULTIMATE SAUSAGE PLANT PROTEIN	<b>App</b> 88491236	App 27-JUN-2019	29		
USPTO	THE ULTIMATE SOUTHWEST BLEND	App 77425188	App 18-MAR-2008	29	Reg 3519847	Reg 21-OCT-2008
USPTO	THE ULTIMATE SOUTHWEST BLEND	<b>App</b> 76120859	App 01-SEP-2000	29	Reg 2554312	Reg 26-MAR-2002

Source	Trademark	Application Number	Application Date	Class	Registration Number	Registration Date
USPTO	THE ULTIMATE STIR FRY	App 75660423	App 15-MAR-1999	29	Reg 2330426	Reg 14-MAR-2000
USPTO	TROPIC ISLE	App 73218693	<b>App</b> 07-JUN-1979	31	Reg 1276456	Reg 01-MAY-1984
USPTO	UDI'S	App 86682440	<b>App</b> 02-JUL-2015	30	Reg 4895695	Reg 02-FEB-2016
USPTO	UDI'S	<b>App</b> 86976150	App 30-APR-2014	29 30	Reg 4749765	Reg 02-JUN-2015
USPTO	UDI'S	App 86219228	App 12-MAR-2014	30	Reg 4867682	Reg 08-DEC-2015
USPTO	UDI'S	<b>App</b> 78616445	App 25-APR-2005	30	Reg 3079722	Reg 11-APR-2006
USPTO	UDI'S GLUTEN FREE	App 85535111	App 06-FEB-2012	30	Reg 4343458	Reg 28-MAY-2013
USPTO	UDI'S GLUTEN FREE	App 85535123	App 06-FEB-2012	30	Reg 4343459	Reg 28-MAY-2013
USPTO	UDI'S GLUTEN FREE	<b>App 88</b> 793358	App 11-FEB-2020	29 30		
USPTO	ULTIMATE PETITE MIXED VEGETABLES	App 85763102	App 25-OCT-2012	29	Reg 4446383	Reg 10-DEC-2013
USPTO	ULTIMATE PETITE MIXED VEGETABLES	App 76318951	App 27-SEP-2001	29	Reg 2647535	Reg 05-NOV-2002
USPTO	UNLOCKING THE WONDER OF VEGETABLES	App 85349501	App 17-JUN-2011	41	Reg 4722097	Reg 21-APR-2015
USPTO	VAN DE KAMP'S	App 78091208	App 01-NOV-2001	29	Reg 2618409	Reg 10-SEP-2002
USPTO	VAN DE KAMP'S	73271993	7/28/1980	29		7/6/1982
USPTO	VEGGIE MADE	App 86931526	<b>App</b> 07-MAR-2016	29	Reg 5543349	Reg 21-AUG-2018

Source	Trademark	Application Number	Application Date	Class	Registration Number	Registration Date
USPTO	VEGGIE PASTA	App 88867811	<b>App</b> 10-APR-2020	29 30		
USPTO	VOILA!	App 77097194	App 01-FEB-2007	29 30	Reg 3293447	Reg 18-SEP-2007

**RECORDED: 06/04/2020**